
PLACE FIRST LAST SCHOOL DAY 1 DAY 2 FINAL

1st Triston Gardner Snow Canyon 72 73 145

2nd Ryan Seamons Sky View 75 72 147

3rd Jarett Giles Bear River 74 75 149

T4th Parker Cutt Park City  75 75 150

T4th Evan Lagerholm Sky View 76 74 150

T4th Lucas Schone Pine View 80 70 150

T4th Jack Wright Park City 76 74 150

8th Jason Cheney Salem Hills 76 76 152

T9th Eli Kimche Park City  78 75 153

T9th Cameron Tucker Bonneville 81 72 153

T9th Carson Dopp Bonneville 78 75 153

T9th Curtis Matheson Desert Hills 76 77 153

T9th Kyson Plant Desert Hills 76 77 153

T9th Hayden Kleven Ridgeline 76 77 153

T9th Aaron McNeil Ridgeline 79 74 153

T9th Seth Tremayne Logan 75 78 153

Dean Tsandes Park City  75 79 154

Bridger Holmes Tooele 77 77 154

Jack Hanskat Park City  77 78 155

Will Stewart Desert Hills 78 77 155

Brody Henderson Dixie 78 79 157

Andy Buckway Bonneville 81 77 158

Jack Phillips Dixie 77 81 158

Jaden Milne Pine View 78 81 159

Michael Walters Juan Diego 82 77 159

Zane Schemmer Park City  85 76 161

Kian Ben-Jacob Logan 80 81 161

Braxton Roubinet Bonneville 86 77 163

Logan Bunn Bonneville 80 83 163

Tyler Clayson Spanish Fork 79 84 163

Jayden Smith Ridgeline 80 84 164

5A State High School Golf Championships

TalonsCove Golf Course

October 2-3, 2017

Individual Results



Hunter Nielson Spanish Fork 84 80 164

Eli Bailey Uintah 82 82 164

Stephen Larsen Dixie 88 77 165

Conner Houghton Salem Hills 81 84 165

Ashton Davison Desert Hills 84 82 166

Jake Orchard Dixie 86 80 166

Remmington Newell Spanish Fork 82 84 166

Wyatt Petersen Park City  90 77 167

Jace Wright Sky View 86 81 167

Tanner Nicholls Salem Hills 85 83 168

Colby Finn Juan Diego 82 86 168

Cooper Kunz Sky View 81 88 169

Carsen Bottema Dixie 89 80 169

Brandon Slaugh Uintah 80 89 169

Max Leishman Logan 82 88 170

Riley Taylor Pine View 87 83 170

Boston Thatcher Spanish Fork 87 83 170

Ethan Young Uintah 78 92 170

Isaac Smith Ridgeline 88 85 173

Yash Vyas Dixie 90 83 173

Jacob Waterman Salem Hills 87 86 173

Zach Nelson Desert Hills 94 80 174

Jacob Mann Ridgeline 92 82 174

Isaac Murray Spanish Fork 87 87 174

Gage Halverson Green Canyon 81 93 174

Alex Emmett Logan 81 94 175

Jordan Newby Desert Hills 84 92 176

Smith Halley Pine View 86 90 176

Chase Miller Logan 83 94 177

Trey Stephens Salem Hills 87 91 178

Jonathan Fairbanks Pine View 94 85 179

Sam Jex Spanish Fork 92 88 180

Michael McVey Salem Hills 96 88 184

Jake Anderson Logan 102 83 185

Luke Rahe Bonneville 83 104 187

Nate Sadler Sky View 93 97 190

Chris Broadbent Sky View 102 90 192



Traton Staheli Pine View 99 96 195

Justin Warnick Ridgeline 94 102 196



FIRST NAME LAST NAME SCHOOL DAY 1 Individual DAY 2 Individual Individual TOTAL DAY 1 Team DAY 2 Team Standing

Dean Tsandes Park City  75 79 154 75 75

Jack Hanskat Park City  77 78 155 75 75

Wyatt Petersen Park City  90 77 167 77 76

Parker Cutt Park City  75 75 150 78 77

Zane Schemmer Park City  85 76 161

Eli Kimche Park City  78 75 153 305 303 608

Cameron Tucker Bonneville 81 72 153 78 72

Carson Dopp Bonneville 78 75 153 80 75

Andy Buckway Bonneville 81 77 158 81 77

Braxton Roubinet Bonneville 86 77 163 81 77

Luke Rahe Bonneville 83 104 187

Logan Bunn Bonneville 80 83 163 320 301 621

Curtis Matheson Desert Hills 76 77 153 76 77

Will Stewart Desert Hills 78 77 155 76 77

Jordan Newby Desert Hills 84 92 176 78 77

Ashton Davison Desert Hills 84 82 166 84 80

Zach Nelson Desert Hills 94 80 174

Kyson Plant Desert Hills 76 77 153 314 311 625

Ryan Seamons Sky View 75 72 147 75 72

Evan Lagerholm Sky View 76 74 150 76 74

Cooper Kunz Sky View 81 88 169 81 81

Nate Sadler Sky View 93 97 190 86 88

Jace Wright Sky View 86 81 167

Chris Broadbent Sky View 102 90 192 318 315 633

Hayden Kleven Ridgeline 76 77 153 76 74

Jayden Smith Ridgeline 80 84 164 79 77

Isaac Smith Ridgeline 88 85 173 80 82

Aaron McNeil Ridgeline 79 74 153 88 84

Justin Warnick Ridgeline 94 102 196

Jacob Mann Ridgeline 92 82 174 323 317 640

Brody Henderson Dixie 78 79 157 77 77

Jack Phillips Dixie 77 81 158 78 79

Carsen Bottema Dixie 89 80 169 86 80

Yash Vyas Dixie 90 83 173 88 80

Stephen Larsen Dixie 88 77 165

Jake Orchard Dixie 86 80 166 329 316 645

Chase Miller Logan 83 94 177 75 78

Kian Ben-Jacob Logan 80 81 161 80 81

Seth Tremayne Logan 75 78 153 81 83

Alex Emmett Logan 81 94 175 82 88

Jake Anderson Logan 102 83 185

Max Leishman Logan 82 88 170 318 330 648

Jaden Milne Pine View 78 81 159 78 70

Lucas Schone Pine View 80 70 150 80 81

Riley Taylor Pine View 87 83 170 86 83

Smith Halley Pine View 86 90 176 87 85

Traton Staheli Pine View 99 96 195

Jonathan Fairbanks Pine View 94 85 179 331 319 650

Jason Cheney Salem Hills 76 76 152 76 76

Jacob Waterman Salem Hills 87 86 173 81 83

Michael McVey Salem Hills 96 88 184 85 84

Tanner Nicholls Salem Hills 85 83 168 87 86

Trey Stephens Salem Hills 87 91 178

Conner Houghton Salem Hills 81 84 165 329 329 658

Utah Section PGA / UHSAA

4A Boys Golf High School State Championship
Sky Mountain Golf Course

October 4-5, 2017



Tyler Clayson Spanish Fork 79 84 163 79 80

Remmington Newell Spanish Fork 82 84 166 82 83



Hunter Nielson Spanish Fork 84 80 164 84 84

Boston Thatcher Spanish Fork 87 83 170 87 84

Isaac Murray Spanish Fork 87 87 174

Sam Jex Spanish Fork 92 88 180 332 331 663

Individuals

Eli Bailey Uintah 82 82 164

Ethan Young Uintah 78 92 170

Brandon Slaugh Uintah 80 89 169

Gage Halverson Green Canyon 81 93 174

Bridger Holmes Tooele 77 77 154

Triston Gardner Snow Canyon 72 73 145

Michael Walters Juan Diego 82 77 159

Colby Finn Juan Diego 82 86 168

Jack Wright Park City 76 74 150
Jarett Giles Bear River 74 75 149

CUT

Eli Bailey Uintah 82 82 78 #NUM!

Kade Bailey Uintah 93 93 80 #NUM!
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